EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

- There are five ponds in the municipal limit of Barwala town namely as Daleshar Pond, Token Pond, Siyani Pond/Saini Talab, Bunhi Pond/Gudhi Pond and Peer Pond/Shiv Ghat Pond.
- Hon'ble CM has not made any announcement for beautification of four ponds in Barwala city however a CM announcement bearing code no. 22857 dated 14.08.2018 has been made for the beautification of Saini Talab in Barwala city.
- The estimates of three Ponds namely as Daleshar Pond, Token Pond & Siyani Pond/Saini Talab has been submitted to Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority.
- The Architectural Drawing of one Ponds namely as Bunhi Pond/Gudhi Pond has been received & the estimate of this pond is under preparation.
- The remaining one Pond namely as Peer Pond/Shiv Ghat Pond has been taken under Phase-II (2023-24) of action plan by Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority. The Architectural drawing of this pond will be prepared Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority.
- The work shall start once the approvals from the Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority are received. It may take one and half year to complete the work at least.

NOTE FOR PAD

***48** Beautification and Maintenance of Ponds

Hon'ble CM has not made any announcement for beautification of four ponds in Barwala city however a CM announcement bearing code no. 22857 dated 14.08.2018 has been made for the beautification of Saini Talab in Barwala city.

There are five ponds in the municipal limit of Barwala town.

Sr.	Name of Pond	UID
No.		
1	DALESHAR Pond	02HRHSRGUR0008BRSI005
2	TOKEN Pond	02HRHSRGUR0004BRSI002
3	Siyani Pond(Saini Talab)	02HRHSRGUR0017BRSI001
4	Bunhi Pond/Gudhi Pond	02HRHSRGUR0005BRSI003
5	Peer Pond/Shiv Ghat Pond	02HRHSRGUR0000BRSI004

The details of all the five no. of ponds is as under:-

- Daleshar Pond:-This pond has been taken under Phase-II (2023-24) of action plan by Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority. The estimate amounting to Rs. 97.99 lacs of the said pond has been prepared & submitted to Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority on dated 08/07/2022 for getting necessary approvals.
- Token Pond:-This pond has been taken under Phase-II (2023-24) of action plan by Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority. The estimate amounting to Rs. 67.25 lacs of the said pond has been prepared & submitted to

Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority on dated 08/07/2022 for getting necessary approvals.

- 3. Siyani Pond/Saini Talab:- CM announcement bearing code no. 22857 dated 14.08.2018 has been made for the beautification of this pond and this pond has also been taken under Phase-IV(2024-25) of action plan by Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority. The estimate amounting to Rs. 93.20 lacs of the said pond has been prepared & submitted to Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority on dated 16/11/2023 for getting necessary approvals.
- 4. Bunhi Pond/ Gudhi Pond:- This pond has been taken under Phase-II (2023-24) of action plan by Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority. The Architectural Drawing of this pond has been received & the estimate of this pond is under preparation by Municipal Committee, Barwala.
- Peer Pond/Shiv Ghat Pond:- This pond has been taken under Phase-II (2023-24) of action plan by Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority. The Architectural Drawings of this pond will be prepared by HPWWMA.

The work shall start once the approvals from the Haryana Pond and Waste Water Management Authority are received. It may take one and half year to complete the work at least

पैड के लिए नोट

*48 तालाबों का सौन्दर्यीकरण तथा रखरखाव

माननीय मुख्यमंत्री ने बरवाला शहर में चार तालाबों के सौंदर्यीकरण के लिए कोई घोषणा नहीं की है, हालांकि बरवाला शहर के सैनी तालाब के सौन्दर्यीकरण हेतु एक मुख्यमंत्री घोषणा संख्या 22857 दिनांक 14.08.2018 की गई।

नगरपालिका बरवाला शहर की सीमा में पांच तालाब हैं। पांचों तालाबों का विवरण इस प्रकार है:-

क्रम	तालाब का नाम	यू0आई0डी0
संख्या		
1	दलेशर तालाब	02HRHSRGUR0008BRSI005
2	टोकन तालाब	02HRHSRGUR0004BRSI002
3	सियानी तालाब/सैनी तालाब	02HRHSRGUR0017BRSI001
4	बुनही तालाब/गुढ़ी तालाब	02HRHSRGUR0005BRSI003
5	पीर तालाब/शिव घाट तालाब	02HRHSRGUR0000BRSI004

1. दलेशर तालाब:- इस तालाब को हरियाणा तालाब एवं अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण द्वारा नवीनीकरण हेतु कार्ययोजना चरण-11 (2023-24) के अंतर्गत लिया गया है। उक्त तालाब का अनुमान राशि रु. 97.99 लाख रुपये का तैयार कर दिनांक 08/07/2022 को आवश्यक अनुमोदन प्राप्त करने के लिए हरियाणा तालाब एवं अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण को प्रस्त्त कर दिया गया है। 2. टोकन तालाब:- इस तालाब को हरियाणा तालाब एवं अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण द्वारा नवीनीकरण हेतु कार्ययोजना के चरण-II (2023-24) के अंतर्गत लिया गया है। उक्त तालाब का अनुमान राशि रु. 67.25 लाख रुपये का तैयार कर दिनांक 08/07/2022 को आवश्यक अनुमोदन प्राप्त करने के लिए हरियाणा तालाब एवं अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण को प्रस्तुत कर दिया गया है।

3. सियानी तालाब/सैनी तालाब:- इस तालाब के सौन्दर्यीकरण हेतु एक मुख्यमंत्री घोषणा संख्या 22857 दिनांक 14.08.2018 को की गई और इस तालाब को हरियाणा तालाब और अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण द्वारा नवीनीकरण हेतु कार्ययोजना के चरण-IV (2024-25) के अंतर्गत भी लिया गया है। उक्त तालाब का अनुमान राशि रु. 93.20 लाख रुपये का तैयार कर दिनांक 16/11/2023 को आवश्यक अनुमोदन प्राप्त करने के लिए हरियाणा तालाब एवं अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण को प्रस्तुत कर दिया गया है।

4. बूनही तालाब/गुढ़ी तालाब:- इस तालाब को हरियाणा तालाब एवं अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण द्वारा नवीनीकरण हेतु कार्ययोजना के चरण-11 (2023-24) के अंतर्गत लिया गया है। इस तालाब की वास्तुशिल्पीय ड्राइंग प्राप्त हो चुकी है और नगर पालिका, बरवाला द्वारा इस तालाब का अनुमान तैयार किया जा रहा है।

5. पीर तालाब/शिव घाट तालाब:- इस तालाब को हरियाणा तालाब एवं अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण द्वारा नवीनीकरण हेतु कार्ययोजना चरण-11 (2023-24) के अंतर्गत लिया गया है। इस तालाब की वास्तुशिल्पीय ड्राइंग हरियाणा तालाब एवं अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण द्वारा तैयार की जाएगी। हरियाणा तालाब और अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण से मंजूरी मिलते ही काम शुरू हो जाएगा। काम पूरा होने में कम से कम डेढ़ साल का समय लग सकता है।